## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7220590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PB MAPINFO CORPORATION	07/18/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PITNEY BOWES MAPINFO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE GLOBAL VIEW	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12180	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7039640
Patent Number:	7386318
Patent Number:	8407615

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (402)390-9005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4023909500

**Email:** ip@koleyjessen.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERTA L. CHRISTENSEN

Address Line 1: 1125 S 103RD STREET

Address Line 2: ONE PACIFIC PLACE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22614-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERTA L.CHRISTENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2 - Pitney Bowes Mapinfo Corporation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059362 FRAME: 0595

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:57 AM 07/18/2007 FILED 11:54 AM 07/18/2007 SRV 070825489 - 2771252 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION PB MAPINFO CORPORATION

PB MapInfo Corporation, a Delaware corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation that Article First is amended to read:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Pitney Bowes MapInfo Corporation."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the sole stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Amy C. Corn, its Secretary, this 18th day of July

PB MAPINFO CORPORATION

(C0085830.1 )

**PATENT** REEL: 059362 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 03/11/2022